
www.freepressjournal.in14 Mumbai, Wednesday, January 14, 2026THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

BHARAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK (MUMBAI) LTD. 
(MULTI-STATE SCHEDULED BANK)

Central Office : "Marutagiri", Plot No. 13/9A, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), 
Mumbai-400063. Tel. : 61890131 /61890083.

Auction sale of immovable property/ies

Sr. 
No

1

2

3

4

5

NAME OF THE 
MORTGAGOR / 

BORROWERS & BRANCH

Mrs. Shaheen Bee Shaukat 
Ali Khan 
[Charkop Branch]
[1st Auction Notice]

Mr. Ashok Jodharam Mali  
[Anjurphata Branch]
[1st Auction Notice]

Mr. Nitesh Nandakumar Patil
[Vile Parle West Branch]
[1st Auction Notice]

Mr.Rajesh Manohar Motwani
Joint/Co-Borrower :
Mrs. Niyati Rajesh Motwani
[Goregaon (East) Branch]
[1st Auction Notice]

Mr. Maneesh Krishna 
Suvarna,
Proprietor of M/s. SBS 
Infotech
Joint/Co-Borrower :
2. Mrs. Prapthi Maneesh 
Suvarna
3. Mrs. Leela Krishna 
Suvarna
[Bhandup Branch]
[4th Auction Notice]

OUTSTANDING AMOUNT AS PER 
DEMAND NOTICE 

Demand Notice Date : 13.09.2022
Loan Account No. 007833330000539:
Rs.18,33,180.01 as on 24.08.2022 
together with further interest @ 9.90% 
per annum + penal interest @ 2% per 
annum thereon with effect from 
25.08.2022.
(Less amount paid if any thereafter)

Demand Notice Date : 30.08.2023
Loan Account No. 006133330000344:
Rs.70,95,982/- as on 31.07.2023 
together with further interest @ 10.20% 
per annum + penal interest @ 2% per 
annum thereon with effect from 
01.08.2023.
(Less amount paid if any thereafter)

Demand Notice Date :  30.08.2024
Loan Account No.006633330000464:
Rs.38,66,694.61 as on 23.08.2024 
together with further interest @9.90%  
per annum + penal interest @ 2% per 
annum thereon with effect from 
24.08.2024.
(Less amount paid if any thereafter)

Demand Notice Date : 21.06.2024
Loan Account No. 000333370066175:
Rs.8,17,010.16 as on 31.05.2024 
together with further interest @ 12.90%  
per annum + penal interest @ 2% per 
annum thereon with effect from 
01.06.2024.
(Less amount paid if any thereafter)

Demand Notice Date : 22.05.2024
Loan Account No.000213100011999 :
Rs. 6,29,60,446.68 as on 10.05.2024 
together with further interest @ 11.00%  
per annum + penal interest @ 2% per 
annum thereon with effect from 
11.05.2024.
Loan Account No.000233510067403:
Rs.15,83,914.50 as on 30.04.2024 
together with further interest @ 11.00%  
per annum + penal interest @ 2% per 
annum thereon with effect from 
01.05.2024.
Loan Account No. 000233330000183:
Rs.59,75,684.81 as on 30.04.2024 
together with further interest @ 10.20%  
per annum + penal interest @ 2% per 
annum thereon with effect from 
01.05.2024.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION & 
ENCUMBRANCES KNOWN TO THE 

BANK

Flat No. 004, admeasuring 281 Sq. ft. 
Built up area i.e. 26.11 Sq. Mt. Built up 
area, on the Ground Floor, of the building 
No. E-2, Ravi Smaran 1, 2, 3 & 4 Co-op. 
Housing Society Ltd., Gaurav Sankalp 
Phase II, constructed on the land 
bearing Survey No. 86/1, of Revenue 
Village, Ghodbunder, Mira Road (East), 
Thane – 401 107, within the city limits of 
Mira – Bhayander Municipal Corporation 
alongwith share, rights, title & interest in 
the capital of the Society under Share 
Certificate No.20 
[Physical Possession with the Bank]

Flat No.303 admeasuring 925 sq. ft. built 
up area i.e. 85.93 sq. mtrs. situated on 
the Third Floor of building known as 
“Shree Chhaya”, construction on 
12.50% GES land bearing Plot No.416 in 
Sector 6, Opp. State Bank of India, Off. 
Palm Beach Road, village Sarsole in the 
registration Sub District and District 
Thane, Nerul, Navi Mumbai – 400 705 
[Physical Possession with the Bank]

Flat No. 705, admeasuring 225 sq. ft. 
carpet area, on 7th Floor of Building No. 
15A/J-1, in the building known as “Sai 
Chhaya S.R.A. Co-operative Housing 
Society Limited”, situated at Sangharsh 
Nagar, Chandivali Farm Road, Andheri 
(East), Mumbai – 400 072 bearing CTS 
No. 11-A(part), 11-A/191 to 402, 11-
D(Part), 16,16/1 to 92, 19/1 to 28, 
20(Part), 25(Part), 25/1 to 32 & 50(Part) 
of Village Chandivali, Taluka Kurla, 
Mumbai Suburban District along with 
share, title, right & interest in the capital 
of the Society under Share Certificate 
No.40 
[Physical Possession with the Bank]

Flat No.3, admeasuring 219 sq. ft. carpet 
area, situated on the Ground Floor of 
Samruddhi Complex B1 – B5 Co-
operative Housing Society Ltd., Building 
No.B1 (83), Opp. Bhivpuri Railway 
Station, Karjat – 401 201 District Raigad, 
within the Registration District, Taluka 
Karjat, bearing Survey No.63, Hissa 
Nos.2A,B,C,D,E &5, Survey No.64 and 
Sub District Bhivpuri, Village Garpoli 
outside the limits of Raigad Zilla 
Parishad, Karjat Panchayat Samiti
[Physical Possession with the Bank]

Flat No. 2403, admeasuring 843 sq. ft. 
carpet area, i.e.78.33 sq.mtrs carpet 
area, 24th Floor, Wing B-1, Godrej 
Platinum B-1 Co.Operative Housing 
Society Ltd, Godrej Garden Enclave, 
Phirojshah Nagar, Near Godrej 
Memorial Hospital, Vikroli East, Mumbai 
400 079 along with 2 car parking slots 
being slot no. P/6 having dimension 5.50 
meters in length and 2.50   meters in 
width and slot no. P/7 having dimensions 
4.50 meters in length and 2.30 meters in 
width  constructed on plot of land 
bearing CTS No. 8A/1, of village Vikroli,  
Taluka Kurla, Mumbai Suburban District  
[Physical Possession with the Bank]

i. RESERVE PRICE, 
ii. EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD)
iii. BID INCREMENT 

AMOUNT
(Over & Above 

Highest Bid Amount)

i. DATE & TIME 
OF INSPECTION
ii. LAST DATE & 

TIME OF 
SUBMISSION OF 

TENDERS / 
OFFERS

DATE AND 
TIME OF 
OPENING 

THE 
TENDERS

i. Rs.25,00,000/-

ii. Rs.2,50,000/-

iii. Rs.50,000 /-

i. Rs.97,00,000/-

ii. Rs.9,70,000/-

iii. Rs.1,00,000 /-

i. Rs.39,00,000/-

ii. Rs.3,90,000/-

iii. Rs.50,000/-

i. Rs. 6,05,000/-

ii. Rs.60,500/-

iii. Rs.25,000/-

i. Rs. 2,90,00,000/-

ii. Rs.29,00,000/-

iii. Rs.1,00,000/-

i. 29.01.2026 from 
11.00 a.m. to 05.00 
p.m.

ii. 16.02.2026 upto 
05.00 p.m

i. 29.01.2026 from 
11.00 a.m. to 05.00 
p.m.

ii. 18.02.2026 upto 
05.00 p.m

i. 30.01.2026 from 
11.00 a.m. to 05.00 
p.m.

ii. 23.02.2026 upto 
05.00 p.m.

i. 03.02.2026 from 
11.00 a.m. to 05.00 
p.m.

ii. 24.02.2026 upto 
05.00 p.m.

i. 21.01.2026 from 
11.00 a.m. to 05.00 
p.m.

ii. 02.02.2026 upto 
05.00 p.m.

17.02.2026 
at 11.00 a.m.

20.02.2026 
at 11.00 a.m.

24.02.2026 
at 11.00 a.m.

25.02.2026 
at 11.00 a.m.

03.02.2026 
at 11.30 a.m.

Sealed Offers/Tenders are invited from the public/intending bidders for purchasing the following immovable property/ies on “as is where is basis and as is what is basis” under 
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, read with Rule 8(6) of Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002.

AUCTION 

NOTICE

Date : 13.01.2026
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-                     
AUTHORISED OFFICER

BHARAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK (MUMBAI) LTD

Terms and Conditions of the Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd – Auction Sale:-
1) Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” with all the existing and future encumbrances / Society Dues / Builders dues / Property Tax / Utility 

Service provider outstanding dues etc. and same shall be borne by bidders whether known or unknown to the Bank. The Bank is not responsible for encumbrances unknown to 
the Bank. The Authorised Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be held responsible in any way for any third-party claims / rights / dues received after date of opening the bid. The 
purchaser should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property to his / her satisfaction. The purchaser shall not be entitled to make any claim against the 
Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor in this regard at a later date.

2) Tenders quoted below the “Reserve Price” will not be considered & same is liable to be rejected. 
3) The Bidder shall submit bid / offers alongwith their KYC documents and 10% of EMD amount by Pay Order / D.D. drawn in favour of “Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) 

Ltd.” [Envelope containing the Bids / offer should superscribed as Bid for “Flat No._____”].
4) Place of Submission and opening of Tenders/Offers : Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., Central Office – Recovery & Legal  Department, Marutagiri, Plot No.13/9A, 

Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400 063.
5) Outstanding Builder / Society dues, Property Tax, Utility Bills etc. and Charges for documentations, transfer fees of Society / Builders / Revenue Department, Conveyance, 

Stamp Duty, Registration Charges with the Joint Sub-Registrar of Assurances as applicable and other statutory dues if any, shall be borne by the purchaser and the Bidder / 
purchaser above should complete all the transfer formalities & the Bank will not be responsible in any manner whatsoever, in this regard.

6) In case of more than one bid is received for above Reserve Price, the Bidders present during the opening of the Tenders may participate in the Oral Bidding / Inter-se Bidding. 
The Authorised Officer of the Bank have discretion in the manner of conduct of sale including decision with regard to inter-se bidding / negotiations amongst the 
bidders to realize highest sale value for the said property/ies. Bidders are, therefore advised to remain themselves or through their duly authorized 
representative(s) well before time, who can take the decision for them.

7) The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders and/or postpone the date and time of opening of tender or sale confirmation without giving any reason 
thereof. 

8) Mortgagor/borrower/joint-borrower/surety/guarantor may bring maximum bid /offers to realize a good value.
9) The successful bidders should deposit 25% (including 10% EMD) of the bid amount immediately on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, of 

opening of bids and balance 75% within 15 days from the date of opening the tenders. In case, successful bidder failed to pay the remaining 15% of the bid amount as aforesaid 
then the EMD amount shall stand forfeited automatically without any further notice.

10) If the successful bidders fail to pay the balance 75% of the bid amount within 15 days from date of opening the offers, the deposited amount shall stand forfeited.
11) In case of non-acceptance of offer of purchaser by the Secured Creditor / Authorised officer, the EMD amount of 10% paid along with the application will be refunded / returned 

without any interest to the unsuccessful bidders.
12) The Principal Borrower / Joint-Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagor is hereby informed in their own interest to take away all the movables, personal belongings, office documents / 

equipments / papers, articles, etc. which are not hypothecated to the Bank, if any lying in the above said premises with prior intimation in writing to the Authorised Officer, failing 
which the same shall be removed / disposed-off as scrap without any realizable, value without giving any further notice to you Borrower / Joint-Borrower / Guarantor /Mortgagor 
to enable us to handover the vacant and peaceful possession of said assets to the successful bidders on receipt of entire sale amount, which please take note.

Note : 1) This is also a 30/15 days notice as the case may be to the Borrower / Joint-Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagor of the above loan accounts under Rule 8[6] of the 
SARFAESI Act, 2002 about holding of sale by inviting sealed tenders from the public in general for the sale of the above said secured assets on abovementioned date if 
your dues are not cleared in full. 2) The Bank will not be responsible for payment or any arrears or taxes or assessment taxes or maintenance etc.  3) Notice is hereby 
given to you Mortgagors / Borrowers / Joint-Borrowers / Sureties / Guarantors u/s.13(8) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 to pay the sum as mentioned above  before the date 
fixed for sale failing which the property will be sold in Auction Sale and you shall be liable for balance outstanding dues remains, if any with interest,  charges, expenses, 
costs etc. after adjusting the Net Sale proceeds i.e. Sale Price less incidental expenses & TDS as applicable.  4) Conditions Apply. 

Lot. 
No.

A. Name of Branch 
B. Name of Account 
C. Name & Address of 
Borrower/Guarantor

Description of the 
Immovable Properties 
Mortgaged/ Owner’s 
Name(mortgagers of 

property(ies))

A) Dt. Of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of 
Sarfesi Act 2002
B)Outstanding Amount as on 
31.03.2024
C) Possession Date u/s 13(2) of 
SARFESI ACT 2002
D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/
Physical/

A) Reserve Price 
B) EMD
C) Bid Increase 
Amount

Date/ Time of 
E-Auction

Details of the 
encumbrances known to the 

secured creditors

Name & No. of the Contact 
Person & Date Of inspection

1 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Zaveri Bazaar, 
Maharashtra           
Phone - 022-24093489 
EMAIL- bo0068@pnb.co.in                         
M/s Anant Tours and Travels

Make: Nissan 
Model: Sunny/2019 
Chasis No: 303413 
Engine No: 047205 

Registration No: 
MH 02 CR 8116

A) 07/11/2020 
B) Rs.4,84,153.26/- 
C)20/04/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 27,000  
  
B) Rs.2,700 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

2 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Opera House, 
Maharashtra. 
Phone - 022-23634895 
EMAIL-   bo0067@pnb.co.in                        
M/s Tikary Tours and Travels

Make: Chevrolet 
Model: Sail/2016 

Chassis No: 002898 
Engine No: 550317 

Registration No: 
MH 02 EH 2773

A) 08/04/2024 
B) Rs. 4,46,832.90/- 
C)29/04/24 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 19,000  
  
B) Rs. 1,900 
 
C) Rs. 1,000.

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

3 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Zaveri Bazaar, 
Maharashtra           
Phone - 022-24093489 
EMAIL- bo0068@pnb.co.in                         
M/s Araina Tours & Travels

Make: Hyundai 
Model: Xcent/2016 
Chassis No: 185165 
Engine No: 090757 

Registration No: 
MH 03 BC 7796

A) 31/05/2023 
B) Rs.2,21,367.63/- 
C)03/05/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 40,000  
  
B) Rs.4,000 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

4 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Opera House, 
Maharashtra             
Phone - 022-23634895 
EMAIL-   bo0067@pnb.co.in                        
M/s Balaji Tours and Travels

 Make: Hyundai 
Model:  Xcent/2017 
Chassis No: 237261 
Engine No: 246502 

Registration No: 
MH 01 CR 5151

A) 10/10/2023 
B) Rs.6,16,169.40/- 
C) 04/11/2023 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 40,000  
  
B) Rs.4,000 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

5 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: NCK Dadar, Maharashtra           
Phone - 022-24385261 
EMAIL- bo0059@pnb.co.in                         
M/s Shaha Tours and Travels

Make: Suzuki 
Model: Ritz/2016 

Chassis No: 558149 
Engine No: 277882 

Registration No: 
MH 01 CJ 5756

A) 03/05/2024 
B) Rs.2,76,139/- 
C )01/06/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 20,000  
  
B) Rs.2,000 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

6 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Diamond Garden, 
Maharashtra.                                                                                   
M/s Swami Samarth Tours 
and Travels

Make: Tata  
Model: Indica/2016  
Chassis No: 07886 
Engine No: 03624 
Registration No: 
MH 47 N 0631

A) 01/07/2024 
B) Rs.1,80,560/- 
C)07/08/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 19,000  
  
B) Rs.1,900 
 
C) Rs. 1,000.

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

7 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Diamond Garden, 
Maharashtra.                                                                                  
M/s Shree Datta Krupa Tours 
and Travels

Make: Suzuki 
Model: Wagon R/2015 

Chassis No: 93647 
Engine No: 597307                                          

Registration No: 
MH 43 D 9912

A) 01/07/2024 
B) Rs.2,76,144/- 
C)07/08/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 25,000  
  
B) Rs.2,500 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

8 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Anushaktinagar, 
Maharashtra.                                                               
Phone - 022-25502495 
EMAIL- bo1207pnb.co.in                                
M/s Shreya Travels

Make: Suzuki 
Model: Ritz/2015 

Chassis No: 533226 
Engine No: 118877 

Registration No: 
MH 03 BC 4823

A) 17/05/2022 
B) Rs.1,73,643.14/- 
C)12/12/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 22,000  
  
B) Rs.2,200 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

9 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Anushaktinagar, 
Maharashtra.                                                               
Phone - 022-25502495 
EMAIL- bo1207pnb.co.in                                
M/s Manoj Ughade

Make: Tata  
Model: Indica/2015 
Chassis No: 35742 
Engine No: 306938 

Registration No: 
MH 03 BC 5134 

A) 28/04/2021 
B) Rs.10,90,663/- 
C)18/12/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 19,000  
  
B) Rs.1,900 
 
C) Rs. 1,000.

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

10 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Anushaktinagar, 
Maharashtra.                                                               
Phone - 022-25502495 
EMAIL- bo1207pnb.co.in                                
M/s Sachin B Dange

Make: Suzuki 
Model: Ritz/2015 

Chassis No: 533317 
Engine No: 118750 

Registration No: 
MH 03 BC 4822

A) 16/08/2017 
B) Rs.5,49,271/- 
C)15/09/2017 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 17,000  
  
B) Rs.1,700 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

11 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Zaveri Bazaar, 
Maharashtra           
Phone - 022-24093489 
EMAIL- bo0068@pnb.co.in                         
M/s Shah Tours and Travels

Make: Chevrolet 
Model: Beat/2016 

Chassis No: 006042 
Engine No: 01110 
Registration No: 
MH 01 CJ 4752

A) 31/10/2018 
B) Rs.4,57,862/- 
C)21/12/2024 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 18,000  
  
B) Rs.1,800 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

12 Punjab National Bank,  
BO: Zaveri Bazaar, 
Maharashtra           
Phone - 022-24093489 
EMAIL- bo0068@pnb.co.in                         
M/s Tanishka Tours & Travels

Make: Hyundai 
Model: Xcent/2016 
Chassis No: 185975 
Engine No: 101991 

Registration No:
MH 05 BJ 1997

A)07/11/2019  
B) Rs.1,46,855.99/- 
C) 22/01/2025 
D)Physical

A) Rs. 40,000  
  
B) Rs.4,000 
 
C) Rs. 1,000

Date of Auction 
30-01-2026 

Time- 11:00am 
to 01:00pm

Not Any

Vivek Berde 8282944449 
Date of Inspection 

20-01-2026 
Time:- (10 Am to 12 PM)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 
2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described Movable property mortgaged/
charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/SYMBOLIC/ PHYSICAL possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/ Secured 
Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues 
due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned 
in the table below against the respective properties.  

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Circle O�ce, Mumbai City, Recovery Monitoring Department, 
Plot No 25, 2nd Floor, United Bank of India Building, Sir P M Road, 
Fort, Mumbai - 400001 E-mail: comumcityrecovery@pnb.co.in

The Sale shall be subject to the following Terms & Conditions: 
1. Moveable assets are being sold on ' AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS'. 
2. The secured asset will not be sold below the reserve price. The participating bidders will need to improve their bids in the multiple of Rs 1 Thousand. 
3. The auction sale will be “online through e-auction” portal http://etender.pnbnet.in. 
4. The bidders are also advised to go through the portal http://etender.pnbnet.in for detailed terms and conditions. 
5. The interested bidders shall deposit the EMD by way of Demand Draft favouring “The Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank” or through NEFT/RTGS” by 

28.01.2026 before 5 p.m. to the following Account- PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, Non Customer Account, Circle Office, Mumbai City, Account No 9989003171160 
(IFSC Code PUNB0998900). The draft should not be of a Cooperative-Bank. 

6. Thereafter, on deposit of EMD, the bidders shall submit- 1. Proof of deposit of EMD (When remitted through NEFT/RTGS) or Demand Draft in original.  
2. ID Proof, that i.e.- Scanned copies of PAN card etc .3. Proof of Residential Address. 4.(a) Bidder's Name (b) Mobile No./ Contact No. (c) Address (d) E-mail Ad-
dress (5) Bidder's A/C details for online refund of EMD, if any. Bidder is to submit these documents through e-mail to the Authorised Officer/Nodal Officer at e- mail 
address comumcityrecovery@pnb.co.in and also to submit self-attested hard copies of these documents (Demand Draft in original) to the Authorised Officer, at 
the Branch address mentioned hereinabove in the envelope super scribing as ‘Bid in the A/C (mention the account Name) 

7. The interested bidders are required to obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding and collect from Circle Office, Recovery 
Deptt. Mumbai City, 2nd Floor, United Bank of India Building, Sir P.M Road, Fort Mumbai-400001. The login ID and Password would be sent through e-mail 
address as provided by the Bidder. In case bidder has not received the same, he should contact the aforesaid official. 

8. Only those bidders holding valid user ID & Password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft etc shall be eligible to participate in the 
online e-Auction. 

9. The Bank reserves the right to accept any or reject all bids, if not found acceptable or to postpone/cancel/adjourn/discontinue or vary the terms of the auction at any 
time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be final. 

10. The bidders shall improve their offer in multiple of Rs. 1,000/- (One Thousand Rupees Only). In case bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of 
the auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes. 

11. Auction would commence at any amount above reserve price and thereafter bidders shall improve their offer as stated herein above. On closure of ' online auction 
', the highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder and such sale shall be subject to confirmation by the Secured Creditor. 

12. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the bid/sale amount on the following day to the Account mentioned at Sl. No. (v) above or by Demand Draft and 
the earnest money shall be adjusted towards 25% of the bid/sale amount. In case of default in payment of the remaining 25% of the bid amount within the prescribed 
period, the amount deposited will be forfeited and the secured asset will be resold. 

13. The successful bidder shall be required to deposit the balance 75% of the bid Amount within 15 days from the date of confirmation of Sale. In case of default in 
payment of the remaining 75% of the bid Amount within the prescribed period, the amount deposited will be forfeited and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all 
claims to the property or to any part of of the Sum for which it may be subsequently sold. 

14. If the dues of the Bank together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by them or part thereof as may be acceptable to the bank are tendered by/on behalf 
of the borrowers or guarantor/s, at any time on or before the date fixed for sale, the sale of asset may be cancelled. 

15. All statutory dues/attendant charges/other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes etc. shall have to be borne by the Purchaser. 
16. The sale certificate shall be issued in the same name in which the Bid is submitted. 
17. The bidder should ensure proper internet connectivity, power back-up etc. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to internet failure, power failure or 

technical reasons or reasons/contingencies affecting the e-Auctions. 
18. Others detailed Terms and Conditions available on website www.pnbindia.in 
19. Contact person:  Dr. Deep Chand: 9654929111 and Pranay R Gajbhiye: 8433921727
Date  : 14.01.2026                                              Sd/- 
Place : Mumbai                    Authorized Officer, Punjab National Bank 

suketkothari
Rectangle


